
Kittitas County 

Review Form 

Grants & Contract Agreement 

Today's Date [ Agenda Date 
07/29/2010 

Fund/Department 
116-Public Health 

Contract/Grant Information 
Contract /Grant Agency: Yakima Health District BCHP Ask Me Campaign Amendment #3 

Period Begin Date: July 1, 2010 I I Period End Date: August 30, 2010 

Total Grant/Contract Amount: $24,337.98 

Grant/Contract Number: 

Contract/Grant Summary: 
The Yakima Health District Amendment #3 extends the period of performance of current outreach 
activities supported by the Ask Me Campaign and allows unspent Ask Me funds to be utilized during the 
specified time. 
Amendment #2 was for $12,000.00 of which $6,200.00 were spent. The maximum consideration ofthis 
amendment shall not exceed $5,800.00. 

Recommendation for Board of Health and Board of Health Review on 

Department Head Signature: dJ riiP WJdLvtt , Administrator Date: 

Kittitas County Prosecutor, Auditor, and Board of Health Review and Comment: 
AP PROVED 5 TO FORM: 

Sig Date 

Financial Information 
Total Amount $29,746.20 State Funds $ Federal Funds $23,946.20 

ACS Contribution $5,800.00 

Percentage County Funds Matching Funds $0.00 CFDA #333.99.91 

Grant/Contract Review Page 1 



In-Kind $0.00 
Explain 

Is Equipment being purchased? No Who owns equipment? n/a 
New Personnel being hired? No Contact HR hiring - reporting requirements 
Future impacts or liability to Kittitas County: 
The American Cancer Society contribution of $5,800 was a rollover from the January - June fiscal year. It 
must be spent before the end of August. 

The Federal Funds are a continuation of the annual funding. We have budgeted for $12,000 to be spent 
from July through December 2010 with the remainder to be available from January through June 2011. 

Budget Information 
Budget Amendment Needed? Yes D attach budget form No IKlWhy not We were aware of this 
New Division Created? No funding source when the budget was 

created. 
Revenue Code Federal Funds 6124333399190 
ACS Contribution 61243236700 

Pass Through Information 
Agency to Pass Through n/a 
Amount to Pass Through $0.00 
Sub-Contract Approved Date: 

Prosecutor Review 
I Has the Prosecutor reviewed this agreement? I Yes 0 No D 

County Departments Impacted 
Auditor Facilities Maintenance 
Information Services Human Resource 
Prosecutor Treasurer 

Submitted 
I Signature: I Date: 

Assignment of Tracking Information 
Auditor's Office 
Human Resource 
Prosecutor's Office 
Who Signed the grant application 

Grant/Contract Review Page 2 



I Reviewer I Date 

Grant/Contract Review Page 3 



Candi Blackford 

From: 
'~ent: 
{o: 

Jensen Thayer Oensen,thayer@co.yakima.wa.us] 
Tuesday, May 17, 2011 9:57 AM 
Candi Blackford 

Cc: Sheryl DiPietro 
Subject: RE: Yakima Health District BCHP Amendment 1 and 3 

Cindy, 

Yakima Health District top management refused to sign the contracts because the obligations had already been filled 
and because they were for a past fiscal year. 

Je,1(.s'e,,( Tiar'" 
Chronic Disease Supervisor 
1210 Ahtanum Ridge Drive 
Union Gap 98903 

(509)249-6512 desk 
(509) 249-6612 fax 

please visit our website: www.yakimapublichea lth.org 

From: Candi Blackford [mailto:candLblackford@co.kittitas.wa.us] 
Sent: TuesdaYI May 171 2011 9:55 AM 
~o: Jensen Thayer 
Cc: Robin Read 
Subject: Yakima Health District BCHP Amendment 1 and 3 

Jensen: 
This is a fo{(ow up to a yrevious emai{ requesting our signea coyies of the contracts: 
Yakima J-{eafth 'District 'BCJ-{P .Jlmend"ment 1 and" 3 whicli were mairea to you back in 
'December of 2010. cou(a you y{ease forwara these to our office for our recordS. 
Tlianks again for your liefp. 

Candi 'B{ackfora 
.Jlaministrative .J\.ssistant II 
Xittitas County PUbaC J-{ea{th Veyartment 
507 N Nanum st #102 
T{{ensfJurg VV.Jl 98926 

509-962-7515 
509-962-7581 

, --- --------------
Notice: All email sent to this address will be received by the Kittitas County 
email system and may be subject to public disclosure under Chapter 42.56 
"'I.CW and to archiving and review. 

>(~essage id: 38eb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004a14 

1 


